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March 1, 2018
Via Web Filing

Mr. Morris Woodruff, Executive Secretary
Missouri Public Service Commission

200 Madison Street

Suite 500

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360

RE: ACN Communication Services, LLC
Revisions to P.S.C MO No. 2 (Local)

Dear Mr. Woodruff:

Enclosed for filing please find the original of the above referenced tariff filing submitted on behalf of ACN
Communication Services, LLC. The purpose of this filing is to increase the monthly recurring charges for
the Business Advantage rates. All customers were notified via a bill message. The Company respectfully

requests an effective date for this filing of March 23, 2018.

The following tariff pages are included with this filing:

Section 5, 3" Revised Page 12 Increases Current Price of Business Advantage Unlimited MRC
Section 5, 3" Revised Page 15 Increases Current Price of Business Advantage Plus MRC

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3031 or
via email to Sthomas@inteserra.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/ Sharon Thomas

Sharon Thomas
Consultant

cc: Office of Public Counsel
tms: MOI1801
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ACN Communication Services, LLC P.S.C. MO. Tariff No. 2
Section 5

3" Revised Page 12

Cancels 2" Revised Page 12

SECTION 5 - LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, (CONT'D.)
5.8 ACN Business Advantage Unlimited, (Cont’d.)
5.8.3 Rates and Charges, (Cont’d.)
B. Monthly Recurring and Usage Charges
Local Service,
Local Exchange Access Line, per month $50.49 0
Data/Fax Line, per month $36.49 0

Long Distance Service

Data/Fax Line Long Distance
Intrastate calling, per minute $0.07

Toll Free Long Distance
Toll Free Number, per number, per month  $5.00
Intrastate calling, per minute $0.05

Operator Services, per call

Operator Assistance $5.00
Collect* $5.00
Busy Line Interrupt* $4.50
Directory Assistance
Local Directory Assistance $2.29
National Directory Assistance $2.29
Directory Listing Services
Non-listed number, per month $2.99
Non-published number, per month $3.99
Additional listings — local or foreign, per month ~ $6.00
Toll Free Directory Listing, per month $25.00
Features, per use
Repeat Dialing $0.75
Call Trace $5.00
* Service not available in AT&T service areas.
Issued: March 2, 2018 Effective: March 23, 2018
Issued by: Treasurer/CFO

1000 Progress Place
Concord, North Carolina 28025



ACN Communication Services, LLC

P.S.C. MO. Tariff No. 2
Section 5
3" Revised Page 15

Cancels 2" Revised Page 15

SECTION 5 - LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, (CONT'D.)

59 ACN Business Advantage Plus, (Cont’d.)
5.9.3 Rates and Charges, (Cont’d.)
B. Monthly Recurring and Usage Charges
Local Service,
Local Exchange Access Line, per month

Data/Fax Line, per month

Long Distance Service

Intrastate calling, per minute:

Data/Fax Line Long Distance
Intrastate calling, per minute:

Toll Free Long Distance
Toll Free Number, per number, per month
Intrastate calling, per minute:

Operator Services, per call
Operator Assistance
Collect*

Busy Line Interrupt*

Directory Assistance
Local Directory Assistance
National Directory Assistance

Directory Listing Services
Non-listed number, per month
Non-published number, per month
Additional listings — local or foreign, per month
Toll Free Directory Listing, per month

Features, per use
Repeat Dialing
Call Trace

* Service not available in AT&T service areas.

$36.49
$36.49

$0.07

$0.07

$5.00
$0.05

$5.00
$5.00

$4.50

$2.29
$2.29

$2.99
$3.99
$6.00
$25.00

$0.75
$5.00

Issued: March 2, 2018
Issued by: Treasurer/CFO
1000 Progress Place
Concord, North Carolina 28025

Effective: March 23, 2018
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